HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

HC-880 LAB/LAB S

Bulk Coffee Grinder
OPERATING & SERVICE MANUAL

Designed in EU.

Produced by HeyCafé Co., Ltd. fifEzl ( EM ) BEREEHBRAT

Building #6, #2 Tenglong Rd, Wujin Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu, 213161 China

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 1 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

WARNINGS

1 This Grinder is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the Grinder by a person responsible for
their safety.

2 Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the Grinder.
3 Care is needed when handling cutting blades during cleaning.
4 If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent

or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes
throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from
uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of
material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems
or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for
environmental safe recycling.

Warranty Information

The manufacturer provides warranty in accordance with the legislation of the customer's own country
of residence, with a minimum of 1 year (Germany: 2 years), starting from the date on which
the Grinder is sold to the end user. The warranty only covers defects in material or
workmanship. The repairs under warranty may only be carried out by an authorized service
center. When making a claim under the warranty, the original bill of purchase (with
purchase date) must be submitted.

The warranty will not apply in cases of:

. Normal wear and tear

. Incorrect use, e.g. overloading of the Grinder, use of non-approved accessories

. Use of force, damage caused by external influences

. Damage caused by non-observance of the user manual, e.g. Connection to an unsuitable

mains supply or non-compliance with the installation instructions

. Partially or completely dismantled Grinders

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 2 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

TABLE of CONTENTS
1) Preface. ettt ettt 4.
2) Technical Specifications.........cccoereerenereineneeeea 4.
3) General DeSCriptioN..........c.oueeeeumeerieireneereeseeeeseereeniene 5.
4) Unpacking and installation..........c.cccceveneecveveneeerennns 6.
5) OPEIratioN....ccceceireereeireret ittt et 7.
6) Safety deViCes.......ccovvevrnereirneree et 8.
7) Safety iINStrUCHIONS......cc.cve et 8.
8) Maintenance and SErVICe.......coueuveivererressvererseererenns 9.
9) ClEANING. ..ottt e e 10.
HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 3 of 14

Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

1) PREFACE

Congratulations for purchasing the HC-880 grinder. The HC-880 is a commercial Grinder to

be used by professional users at groceries, coffee shops, coffee roasters, espresso bars, hotels
and restaurants. The HC-880 grind’s whole been coffee into a container (not provided) with
variable stepless grind setting dial, from super fine to course coffee powder.

Read this manual from cover to cover before using the Grinder as it contains important
safety, operation, and maintenance instructions for the proper use of the Grinder. Keep the
manual in a safe place for future use and reference.

The manufacturer reserves the right to modify the grinder and the manual accordingly.
For any questions please refer to your local dealer.

2) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

2-1) HC-880 LAB TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions:

Height: 685mm, Width: 180mm, depth: 450mm

Weight: 26Kg

Disks diameter: 84mm

Beans hopper’s capacity: 1.3Kg Coffee beans

Electrical Specifications (single phase):
230V /50Hz Maximum current 4.5 Ampere
230V/60Hz Maximum current 5 Ampere
110V/60Hz Maximum current 9 Ampere

Grinding capacities:

>450gr/min. @ #3 setting (espresso)

Powder coarseness:

100micron-1000micron @ #1setting to #9 setting

1200
no &
B0 2
B0 =
—] E

o
m =

- o - = 0

® ® @ ® ® ® ©) @ @

Dial Number I-9
HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 4 of 14

Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

2-2) HC-880 LAB S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions:

Height: 585mm, Width: 180mm, depth: 450mm

Net Weight: 23Kg, Gross weight:25Kg

Disks diameter: 84mm

Beans hopper’s capacity: 1.3Kg Coffee beans

Electrical Specifications (single phase):
230V /50Hz Maximum current 4.5 Ampere
230V/60Hz Maximum current 5 Ampere
110V/60Hz Maximum current 9 Ampere

Grinding capacities:

>450gr/min. @ #3 setting (espresso)

Powder coarseness:

100micron-1000micron @ #1setting to #9 setting

1200
1000
800
600
400
200

Median Particle Size (ym)

€ € @ G ® ® a
Dial Number |-3

3) General Description

3-1) HC-880 LAB

Beans hopper lid

Main switch

Grinding dial
| Grinder’s body

Coffee powder outlet chute -
, Qver-load protector cover

three different layer
support for tray

Tray -

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 5 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

3-2) HC-880LABS

rBeans hopper lid

Main switch:

Grinding dial Grinder’s body

Coffee powder outlet chute {
Over-load protector cover

Tray-

4) UNPACKING AND INSTALLATION:

Warning: All grinder’s technical handling operations such as installation, maintenance, or
service should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

1. After opening grinder’s package, make sure that the Grinder is intact and that there is no
visible damage. If there is any doubt, DO NOT continue the installation procedure and
contact your local dealer for further assistance.

2. Unpack the product carefully. For your convenience we suggest storing all packaging
materials where they can be used in the future, whenever the Grinder’s transportation is
necessary.

3. Place the grinder on a stable flat counter in a dry area away from water or water splashes.

4. Open hopper’s beans lid and visually inspect that there no foreign objects of any kind
remove any foreign object accordingly.

5. Install the grinder’s powder residue tray.

6. Before plugging in the electrical cord, make sure:

a) The Grinder voltage and frequency rating (according to the back side label) is the
same as the supply mains.

b) The wall socket is fitted with an efficient ground contact.

c) DO NOT plug the Grinder into the supply mains if a ground system is not available in
mains socket, socket should in compliance with national/local electrical codes.

d) ITIS COMPULSORY TO GROUND THE GRINDER. The manufacturer cannot be held
responsible if this obligatory requirement was not complied.

f)  The power consumption of the Grinder (according to the back side label) is
consistent with the relevant wall socket capacity.

g) The wall socket is protected against short-outs and power surges.

h) Do not: use extension cables, plug adapters for multiple sockets, or make shift
connections.

7. Plugin the Grinder.

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 6 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

5) OPERATION
Operation controls

Fig 5-1
1. Main Switch is a 3-way switch with Off, ON and Run positions (Fig 5-1).
2. The stepless grind setting knob is showing the current grinding setting. Turn the grind
setting knob clockwise to achieve a finer grinding, or counterclockwise for coarser
grinding. (fig 5-1).
First time operation (to perform once after unpacking):
Plug-in the power cable into wall socket.
Set the grind setting knob on coarsest position (#9).
DO NOT PLACE COFFEE BEANS INTO THE BEANS HOPPER YET.
Start the grinder by switching the main switch to ‘RUN’ let the grinder run for a while
then while still running gradually change the grind setting from #9 all the way to #1. And
then return to #9. Repeat this cycle few times while the grinder is running and listen for
any abnormal noise coming from the grinder throughout the process.
5. For any abnormal or excessive noise refer to your local dealer.
Grinding coffee:
1. After the completion of ‘first time operation’ the grinder is ready to be used.
2. Fill the hopper with coffee beans and place an empty container or bag under the
powder’s chute. Set the desired coarseness and turn the main switch to RUN.
3. Ensure using a container (or bag) which is in higher volume than the desired grinding
volume.
4. While grinding observe the powder’s flow into the container.
5. Make sure that the powder is not overflowing the container and or blocking the
powder’s chute.
6. Stop the grinding by turning the main switch to ‘OFF’ position, before removing
completely the container use the container clipper to shake and remove the final
powder from the chute into the container (fig 5-2)

pwWNPE

Fig 5-2

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 7 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

Remark about operation intervals:
It is a normal occurrence that during long grinding periods the grinding chamber will warm
up. In order to achieve best grinding results, it is recommended to grind coffee in short
intervals of no longer than 15 minutes grinding per period of 35 minutes.

6) SAFETY DEVICES

Overload protection:
The grinder’s motor is equipped with a semi-automatic overload protection device which
cutoff the motor’s power automatically at over current condition. The overload protector is
located on the back of the grinder behind the round lid.
In the event that the overload protection was tripped as a result of technical problem (e.g.:
jammed blades, worn out bearings, foreign object in grinding chamber, etc.) the grinder’s
main switch should be turned off and the main power plug must be disconnected. Allow the
grinder to cool down before any further maintenance. For further handling of the device
contact your local service provider.
In the event that the overload protection was tripped as a result of a long continuous
operation allow the grinder to cool down. Reset the semi-automatic protector by pressing
the protector’s button (uncover the lid first).
On the first operation after resetting a tripped over-current protector observe the grinding
quality and noise level, and if there are any irregularities shut down the grinder and call a
certified technician for a complete analysis of the Grinder.

Beans conveyor and grinding chamber safety cover:
The grinding chamber can be a hazardous area if the proper precautions aren’t observed.
The beans hopper is equipped with hands and fingers safety protector.
- Never remove the safety protector while the grinder is plugged in.
- Never use a grinder that is not equipped with protector or if the protector is broken

7) SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. NEVER OPERATE THE GRINDER IF THE BEAN HOPPER IS NOT FULLY SECURED TO THE
GRINDER’S BODY. BEFORE REMOVING THE HOPPER FOR ANY REASON MAKE SURE TO
DISCONNECT THE POWER SUPPLY.

2. NEVER CLEAR FOREIGN OBJECTS FROM THE BEANS CONVEYOR OR BEANS HOPPER WHEN
THE GRINDER IS PLUGGED INTO A POWER SOCKET.

3. BEFORE ANY MAINTENANCE, EVEN FOR CLEANING, ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE POWER
SUPPLY.

4. Never attempt to insert your fingers or any foreign objects into the grinding chamber or
blades.

5. Be aware that grinding blades continue rotating for a short while after switching OFF the
Grinder and the grinding operation has ended.

6. In the event that the Grinder has a malfunction or the blades need to be replaced, do not
attempt to service the Grinder by yourself.

7. Do not change or tamper with the Grinder.

8. Do not use the Grinder barefoot or if your hands or feet are damp.

9. Do not use the cable wire to pull and disconnect the power plug.

10.Always keep the Grinder dry (internally and externally).

11.Do not regrind coffee powder

12.Do not attempt to use the grinder grinding anything else other than roasted coffee beans.

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 8 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

8) MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

Warning: All Grinder’s technical handling operations, such as installation, maintenance,
or service should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

Check the state of the grinding blades periodically (approximately every 100kg of grinded
coffee). Good condition blades will result in a high quality grind and prevent the Grinder’s
over-heating. Replace grinding blades every 1,000kg of grinded coffee (with normal
hardness blades).

The noise level of a grinder is a god indicator of its general condition. Be aware of the
Grinder’s noise level. In case the noise level is higher than normal or irregular noises are
coming from within the Grinder, get certified personnel to perform an overall check of the
Grinder.

BEOFRE ANY MAINTENANCE OR DISASSEMBLY PROCEDURE MAKE SURE THE GRIDNER IS
EMPTY OF COFFEE BEANS AND CLEAN OF POWDER

Removing the grind setting knob:

1. Turn the grind knob to finest grinding position. (fig 8-1)

2. Use aaflat screw driver (provided with the grinder) to remove the knob’s main
center screw

3. Pull out the knob (fig 8-2)

4. After removing the grind setting knob, please note the silicone sliding stepless
cushion relative positon of the marks on the grinding body and on the internal dial
knob, if no further setting is required refrain from changing the position of the
internal knob (fig 8-3)

Fig 8-1 Fig82 Fig 8-3
Finest position loosen the securing screws  silicone and body markers

Readjustment of grind setting

The HC-880 was factory set for different types of coffee powders, from finest Turkish coffee
to coarsest hand filter coffee. However, in course of time or after thorough cleaning procedures
or disks replacement, some changes in setting may be required. If you feel your grinder is out of
tune (either a squeaking noise or grind powder is too coarse at the finest setting) please run
through the following procedure.

1. Release and pull the main grinding knob out.

2. The steel internal knob is exposed out now.

3. Note the current steel knob position (the relative position between the marker on

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 9 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

the knob to the marker on the main body)

4. Use a flat screw driver to slightly turn the steel knob clockwise in order to make the
presetting finer or counterclockwise in order to readjust the grinder coarser

5. Test the new setting, by running the grinder without coffee beans first. Then if no an
noise from on the new setting position use some coffee beans to test the new
position. Readjust accordingly.

6. Turn OFF the grinder, re-assemble the knob on Turkish coffee position, tighten the
screw and place the Logo cover back into its position.

7. Check the grinder by grinding coffee beans to various types of coffee powder and
repeat the entire process if necessary.

9) CLEANING
BEFORE ANY CLEANING ROUTINE GRIND AND MAKE SURE NO BEANS OR POWDER ARE IN
THE GRIDNER.
DISCONNECT THE GRINDER POWER SUPPLY.
NEVER USE RUNNING WATER FOR THE CLEANING PROCEDURE.
USE ONLY PERFECTLY CLEAN CLOTHS OR BRUSHES TO CLEAN THE GRINDER.
DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANING PRODUCTS AS THEY MAY SCRATCH GRINDER’S FINISHING.

Cleaning the bean hopper

Release the top cover screws (4 screws on each top right and left side of the grinder)
Release the 2 beans hopper screws (located on its back side)

Pull out the beans hopper and rinse it thoroughly with water and soap.

As the beans hopper is made of ABS, use only liquid detergent (free of abrasive
components) and soft sponge.

5. Before reinstalling the beans hopper, make sure it is thoroughly dried.

Rl el A

Cleaning the grinding chamber
Before starting the thorough cleaning procedure of theread the complete set of instructions.

1. Refer to the previous paragraph 8 in order to disassemble the grinding knob
2. Refer to the below steps 1-8 in order to disassemble the grinding core
a. Use a cross screw driver to release the 4 screws that secure powder chute to
the front cover.
b. Use a flat screw driver to release the 4 screws of front cover and pull it
gently out.
c.  Make a note and mark the wiring connection order with the main switch and
then release the 4 wires
Use a #3 Allen key to release the main grinding house (4 screws)
Pull out the entire grinding house including the internal grinding knob.
Pull out the bearing holder
Pull out the disk holder with the beans’ conveyor. Pay attention to the
spring at the end of the beans conveyor, it should be kept for the after
cleaning assembly process.
3. Reaching Step 8 below is the base situation for cleaning and replacing disks.
4. Use brush and cloths to clean all the parts thoroughly

@ o o

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 10 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

Do not use sharp objects to scrape coffee residue off of the blades.

Examine both of the blades’ condition and replace them as necessary.

c. The replacement and assembly of a new set of blades is a delicate task. Only
skilled technical personnel should be allowed to perform blade removal and
assembly.

d. Always use an original spare parts made by the manufacturer

Clean the exposed grinding area.

Before re-assembling the parts lightly grease the motor shaft with food grade grease.

Make your assembly way back in opposite order (steps 9-5)

Before assembly the main knob check and if necessary recalibrate Grinder’s tuning

(refer to ADJUSTMENTS OF GRINDING OPERATION on paragraph 8)

9. After all cleaning and replacing tasks are through make sure to assemble all of the
parts and safety screws the same way as they were disconnected. If anything does
not fit back together or there are left over parts, do not attempt to operate the
Grinder, call for the assistance of your technician. Start working gradually and
observe any irregular noise or behavior of the Grinder.

10. Advise with your local technical support for any irregular noise or grinding problems.

T o

0o NoO W

Step 3-mark and disconnect wires

Step 5 —release grinding house  Step 6 -remove grinding house

Step 7 —-remove the bearing cover  Step 8 -remove the shear key Step 9 — remove the disk holder

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 11 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

A ‘deeper’ cleaning procedure should only be performed by a skilled technician.

To ensure long lasting grinder and great fresh taste of coffee, the cleaning procedure as
described above should be repeated routinely and at least once per month or as necessary
according the grinder’s usage and quality of beans.

END

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 12 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

Add your remarks here:

No.

Date

Event

remark

HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Page 13 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S — Manual book

Important details and telephone numbers:

Local dealer address:

Telephone number: Fax number:

Technician mobile number: name:

Coffee beans supplier details:

Telephone number: Fax number:

HeyCafé Co., Ltd. Page 14 of 14
Nov.12 .2019 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

HC—880 LAB/LAB S
R e R AL
FAE U B

MEIL CREMD BiRaaRAR
HN TR T IT R X 2 5 6 5 )5

M. 213161

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE 1/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B+

B

LWL AR A AR, AL B BRI R, BB Z T T 2R B0 AR IR A A SR AR T
CEATILEAN) , BRAEE MRS AU .

2. JLEEE AL bR % B L

3. FETHE B SV 7 N0 ) Ehn, LAkt

4R BRIRER A BUR, EIBEARBIER, B BAREARN RYEE, DLl .

JRIE7™= i b 22

B R i AN T 5 FCA AR 53— AR B o Bl b 24 b B R 85 5 e 2%
BRI, LRI & BT P ST o G5 ID6 R 2 M 2 B e e W R U P R 4
PISCZ IR A BE AL, LARIE™ S A .

BRARULEA

SR H2EREN], BiZESVUEERIZaE T . FUR RIEIUR T ZHF A
RICHF . FEGRAEIIP, DU NUIE ) P IR 5 DUARHEAT 4l . E (R P9 B
T H R FRAERR A W 3 HYI 0 RS

AT R SAERIB TS 2 51
.o N
FEFIAR S, ABLEER S AL, RS M

BATHRAE, AR R HR

RBIUER I BTTRAEJCIRA0, : XoBE B ILRE UL B U 5 e
SRR B

HEE (M) BRREEEAE 2/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

HZ
1) F i eeeeeesssesssesssensnastessstetesteasste s e sts et et e s te e s e aeeae e s s 4
0) TR BEI v veerrerreereaseestant sttt s st s 4
R I Ty [T 5
4) FFHG G e vrereesreesrrnssessttaitaste st te e ste et e et ss e eaeaeeas 6
5) JEJG TG rveerrerreereeseeseessessenieitees et steste s teeassas s st e n s 7
I ot L SO 8
DI | R 8
LI 11 9
Q) TR T e eereeseeseersestetan et steste s e ettt e aesbe st ene 10
FEEL (BH) BRERERAR 3/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B34

D HE

X3 S A FTHC-880 B it 2 K Tk B AL HC-880 Wik =2 AL A2 — 3 7o 1
A, G TR TR, e, R EspressolflHENE , 755 A T4 .
HC-880 R NHE SR BEATL AT 2R, MDA A ity SAE oty m] (i ik i

TEEAL I ATIZ TR AU, AR R IE S 2R I A RIR B . 1%
EHREUYH, UEHE#EHMS%.

2)  BREBH

2-1)  HC-880 LABE:RZ%
R~

e 685mm , YE: 180mm , : 450mm
Y E. 26Kg BE: 28Kg
WHEE ] F EA%: 84mm

AR 1.3 KelnmEe

HASH (BT
230V/50Hz H K HEITA. 528
230V/60Hz #x KHLHE52eHE
110V/60Hz 5 KHLA9 2 Hs

T B

>450gr/min. @ #3R4f7 B (R alunk)
e L «

100440k @B 1 RS 7 18 5E —> 10001 K @HIRS 7 15 &

mo g

1

m R

g0 )

m

——— m 1l

0 (um)

€ € ©) G ® ®
ZIEE R 19

S (EM) BBEFERAT 4/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B $

2-2)  HC-880 LAB SHiARZH
Rt

Hr: 585mm , %E: 180mm , K: 450mm
VE: 23Kg BE: 25Kg
WHEE J] AP E A% 84mm

AR 1.3 KelndEs

HESH (BT .
230V/50Hz f% K HTA. 538
230V/60Hz #5 K LIS &eHS
110V/60Hz e K9 Z KT

BB :
>450gr/min. @ #3R4f7 B (R alunnk)
MRS oL =
100fCK @B 1 RS 137 5E —> 10001 K @rIRS {7 15 5E
1200
nm g
g
B0 =
- g
——tm =
0
) @ G 5) ® € @ ®
Dial Number 1-3
3) FERAERHE
3-1) HC-880 LAB
IFK R
VNl g
FEAA T
oA
fHEeEl (EM) BEeEERASE 5/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

3-2) HC-880 LAB S

IR
I
] i
R
. e
4) RS RE

il A IZEEIRBOREE, B, 450, RS uaih Tl AL
HCSIABR ITR S T IERIEM .

L AT QS , ML e Joft. WA EMEEN, 25040 IR R R 2
BT o

- RIS TRAL AT IR AL, 38 G K K

CATORRCEE, BIGER TR, WHEEASRY), 50tk

- AR GRS

R AT, A
a) HUESAEABUENE (PSR 54t A R .
b) 45 BE S )82 SUCAT A R R R
o) WA AG AP T RN 5L B REMAT, V208 RE. 8N
i i SR
d) IR P 1 He b 2 A Ve A STARAE o A RAZ LN ERAE, FrsliE— P E R
TR 3
e) MUEHHFEDIR (SN ARG ) 7 5 it gt il 20 s i D % — 2
)V T AN At Bl o e B o it R
@) WM AT a2k, 2 IR A SR AR T TR O A B B

7. PEIEE SR

D O =W N

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE

CHANORR . T ERIUTE, BATENZ BRI ER LS D E ML .

6/13
2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

5  HiEEm

B 5.1

1. FIFKREOFF, ON FIRUN 3AMRYALAHFR (5. 1)

2. AT HEHLAEAB AR N A ORSAH N TR A7 BAE b A5 AR 3 A 1SR REL 41 Fil
VLo NGERF T J5 [ @ 3% YA 5T e EH o 120 S T AT IS, 308 B T e 2 A 3 R AEL AT
BE . TEGANRSAL, BE G LR AR BESOTCK ANy, 7EiAlRefr, BEEHLnT L
HIF B R I 1000 K kAT - (115, 1)

3. HUSTUBHTF RAE M T, KA S IF S 5 4w LA ES o
BH—REE GREBFHIT W -

H R PR A Sk A\ B A

VT e v LR SR RS (#9)

BB AN EERE e SN TR 2

B FEIFRVIZRUN, HBEEHL, LB GH IS L8, I HEE TR

OSBRSS, R RN KR OIARZIRE L, SRS AR R R % 9. TR

GHLIBATI R IXAMEA LK, I LW E RN A i B AL 54T S0

5. N AT AT S5 o i ok 2 P R 5 IR R 2 R Y

E513:-31

L. SER “SB—URAE” )5, BEEHLRIATEF .

FumeE NS, RS T E AN AR T4, T AN,

SR IE BT R ZRUN.

TR A FH 1) 75 0 1 75 A5 0 85 Fr el 5 A REAH ) (B8 )

WFEE IR TRIIT,  WLER IR 3E N 25 8% (145 150

TR IR o 385 L 75 7 Bl 0 2 B

¥ TP EOFF(E RIS, FESE M8 KRS0, FRIRons, {3 HURYE st B (o

HEM R SRR AR AR R (nf&ls. 2)

B W Do o=

Do

o 91 b

BAEMBER A
ST KRS, WHEEIRET SR IER IR . AT SRR RCR, Bl
AE3573 B0 4 JE TN BE BB I (B AN A T 1553k

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE 7/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- A H

6)  RERHIBRE
BUE 47 A

G — > S R R E, R IR LT B3I
ALY S B R AR TENL 5 ) 55 B TR AR 55 RS TH -

USRS AR AR R AR SR e R (fltm. TD R B, BORESS, BHEE RS
237 B RA R IF R IF DI eI o YEAE AT S AT BE N LA A ok Beak it — 2 A F T
IR 24

U R S LR A B I TR AR SRR, e HLEs e 20 oKk, FTT BRI S
R AR A B, EEE R

VA B A, TS R R RS R, WA TR O, RSZ R
IR, JFBER T BOR N S A TH 2.

B I3 2 2R«

U SRR R BT, BT SR AR AN R DI

TR HE A FMFIRN 2R EE .

BEEHEAREIL T, AR &R,

B Z LR MR EIE BL N, TS 2 S

7 RERZFYH
L BRI S ML R e e e RINI T B LA . FEATMTIESLT, BUH IR R TR A O U
I
L ARIRTE IR REEIRAS, T T AR EOR )
L AEREATAT AT 4EY T, RIS, A RAE IR C A VI .
L AR TR A S A N O )
B L TR I AT AT R A R T AT s R — s B TR AR A8 e
-EHLAS e R, DI AATIRE, TES M EAR A R R
L E RS E LA R E
- E) R SR T I A T R
. VT HE I 5 2 B By FUR 2k
10. GRZARFF 45 P9 AN TI
L1, U126 ik X ks B RN <) o
12. Y170 uime & LLAM ) 2R PH 5 NS

—

© 0 N3O WD

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE 8/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B $

8) BBERBS
i PrARENYESIRME, W2k, G RRTRBLZ R Tl R B R
[EPSEN

DA DL R UL B £ P AL A0 P 2 i AR AR ) 1

SEWIREATHTEE J] v (ZIAERTES 100KgHMESE) , RFE T RI 1K) R AT AT ARAIE w3 5 o 1A BT %
i Gl AR L o BRI 1000KgWHE &2/ 5 SE e B T - G PR HERE L 70 17D

e R T B ELNLIE W AR — DU 2R . RS MRS L, —
T IR K EE A NN, R TN R T TR .

FEATARTYE4P SR ED 2 BRAT, 8 LR 2 LA A O S AT

PRV T e -

VAR T DR A ARG ANAT S A . (8. 1D

Ml —Fig22 )] (BB ENRAD B L fige.  (1818.2)

Hhh e (8. 2)

TER ZRAhRELR, EER T IR IR AL 28 R B, BT 5 R A A A
FEPRCEN S, IR i D BE, NS MR ALE (8. 3)

Eal

Prid gk

& 8.1 7 & 8.2 [ 8.3
SR AR AL S [ s R 4 Tk e BR A ZEFbR T
B RERBESMRE:

HC—880 Sy vl i 24 AFF 1 ML J3E f5e 4 P9 = B JEL 375 w38 e 3 5 KL 1) 7 Rk e mim e (4085 o
SR, BER AR B S VLR B H T R, BRI BN . SRR BE L
ARE CREBWERR D | AT DU 1
ﬁTIEE% ORI (8. 2)

R (8. 3)
WERECUATA T A E (W= 5 R ibRic g5
F TSR 22 T A ISR A 7 el DA ol o5 BB ) RS 4T, St P41 e LA
SR il
5. WS, EXEDRE RTINS, WREAE S, RN — Lok G 47K,

P A% 7 ST E B RS A
6. FFRFEOFPIRE, EHr it It lE L EILEIEERSAL, 2N BE ARG I

B g
7. A HEEA FEALAN ek DAS B, a0 L EAE R DL AR

Ll el S

HEE (M) BFREEEAE 9/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B $

9

SIET LT 36 AT, VDL T & oy
I H

KT

DA B FH 4 TV AT AR T I i B LS
ANEAE AR NE DRI AL, T BE 2 SRELE R B = ) 45

R

HITFHLE EEiRee (SN MO ETT &I

R e RS2 AR LTRSS D
W2l R AUAT R AR i

BT S TUONABS, N RERIM IR RS A BGREaR TR Ve Gl O <)
) sE A TR fE H AT 2

G N

BB = IR
FEFF AR T T B T HLAT, Ve BB i i 0 o
L. HS R8T AT HREI I 5 4R
2. EBWU Fa—eTMPIE, PREIWER O
a. TR JIE N EBN = SRR R A MR, TR R
(E9. 1
b, FHPSMRLZ IR ZI BRI 3 AR L2, JRREIEH (B9.2)
c. TERIPRICEREL S I RMERINT, 5 E FARERLE (89,3
&l9. 4)
FH#3PIN AR T N RFBS SR 4822, (9. 5)
W=, OREATH. (K9.6)
HURHAE. (B9.D
HUOHGER T, M AT )48, (EREAT 2RI I 4ensE, 1T SR
ARG, (E9.8 [&9.9)
3. SEMRCA B, DUN BRI ] R
4. AR RS S e 5

R Mmoo

a.  VEZME A IRE] ] R R SR ey

b. RAJIARA, TR R

c.  SEIFBEEUH ) A TR SR, ARSI HEAR N ST TR
d. VTR R A

TV AN R X I

EEHRERC AT, & ST e R T L

F5 UL R ARED BRI e SR (9. 9-18]9. 5)

TR AT, TR USSR T T E BRI E (ARSHE

8% HH T B LA B ED)

9. JHVEFIEHR BTG, FIRITE BRI L 2R B3 B0 ey
B R R ol T, NEME AL, INBRARMREARAN R EFE%
BEIBATHLES, WERHLAR IS 5 A AT A7 S B 57

10. QA5 AT e S5 B BT B 1) RS 2 B TG 2R 2 4 1 4 R SR N R

o = o U1

=
=
N

B

fHEeEl (EM) BEeEERASE 10/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

9. 3-HRBIFIRER RS

B9, 6- B FHB S Al
| 4

9. T-EX T HAE 9. 8-HR g A

Xt B EHLIATRIE B T ERA R
T IR SN AT A e AT IE CURR, R EEAT A VS RE, R E
A, R AR L A5 P AR DU L bR A 4% 1 T v

gl

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE 11/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

e 52 5% -
G5 I 6] HI ik

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE

12/13
2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



HC-880 VER2.1/2.1S- B H

FEAIE S IR T

ok

CNEREI TR e

FARNGFHSH: AR

WAl A

PEANBE -

HL A fex:

S (FH) BEEFREEEAE 13/13

2019.11.12 Ver.2.2



1 2 [ [ A [ 6 1 [ 8
0 0 0 0 41 [rivet 6 [ 932:8 [screw 6 [ Mux20
%t [top 1 1
5%k 4 hinge screw 2 | Mix8
2 8[880005708% 2 %4 [U shape rubber 1
97(88000201fz 4% # & | safety net 4,4[880004 14/ 0Ll front dial plate | 1
s 3 9 96[60002180) 47 |screw Mix10_|43[880001484k &7 | slotted pan head screw | 4 | MixB | A
. 95(6060018: __[spring washer o4 |4 % switch 1 [oN-OFF-ONR!
o 94 hiA#E  |lock nut M. [41[880003782E g | silicone pipe 2
ﬁ. hopper 4 u% 4 | chufe spring 1
9288000435k ¥ # Apong plate 39(88000421Hf 49 % | chute pipe 1
D) 3488 hopper rubber adaptor 40453634 chute connection platd 1
6 90880002794 5% -£| hopper shaker-L 1 317 41 |screws L | M5x12
8988000278k 5 #% %[ hopper shaker-R 36/590000256 i # A washer L | 95
5 8l 47 |screw Mix8 T3 4T |screws 4 | M3x8
7 87(60800124} nut ML |34 T chute sponge B
3 2 3 8 S64f i M |rubber pipe 33/88000311}i# EW# 4] chute Adaptor Plate
S |8559000020/44 j§§  |washer 43 [32] | leaf
(8 Z 84BB0004L66|M 47  |screw L | M3x25 |3 #  [nut 4 | M8
o 30 P 83[88000580j%, & I [AC fan net 30/88000233 4 # A washer L | 98
- I g0 mmep e oo | b
o 81]88000148
0 = 4 screw Méx8 1§ nut 4 M8
0 8 lock for relay 4 880003384 47 | screws 1 [ Mix16
5 \ 9 8000254 RiBiEKAT relay label KAT 8xTmm_|._[88000397f knob lable T optionat | C
relay label KA2 8xTmm 18800039 4{{-330 Ll knob lable
3 S . relay v bot{24 hA % %4 dial knob
relay wv_pnal23]88000295 seaWt 4 dial adjusting shaft|
relay holder 22(880004 37 feA (4] index plate for blank 1.5mm
relay guide 21(880004 36K £z 3 [ setting ring —
sticker for wire diagram| ¥ 841 screws Mx10
3 2 wire bushing 19[880004 37 2R A8 index pin 1
o 72|88000057H% B} rubber cover 4 # %/ spring 1
o 9} 71[88000056}f fk M | rubber pipe 1 17(8800012 4 screws-full threat | 4 | M4x35 D
© Z un ht 847 # B overlord preventer [ 1 [FHEPlpt| 168800035 3 front grinding house
3 "~ [88000207i¢ # %4 ] overlord preventer | 1 FEEEFpnal15[88000122|% 2 bearing
600021218 4T strew 2 | Msxt6 [14]88000120|% & Z&| bearing holder
1304 4 4 # 4 seerated washer | 3 M5 |13 magegmm K| connect plate 1
67(598000328% § | nut 3 | M5 [12]88000459% /1 %[ front knife holder] 1 —
.«M*mm service door 11[8800030277 | knife 1 fast knife]
=) 4 %44 wire bushing plate 106000207 £7 | screw 3 | M5x12
64(600021808% 4T screw Mix10 | 96000207 £1 screw 3 [ M5x12
|63[60001068f%, % + % | capacitor holder | 1 8 (8800030277 knife 1_fast knife| E
3 45 & | lable 1 7 (880001148 4T | screws-full threat| & | Mbx14
JX I [rubber pipe 1 6 J§ 2| grinding house 1
60[600021808% 4T screw 1 | M4x10 |5 (8800002 press spring 1
59/600021901 gt #4 }i{ seerated washer [ 1 Mé 4 |8800036! press block 1
58/6000218018% 4T screw 1 | M4x10 | 38800048 screws-full threat) & | Méx2 |
57(60002190p @ 8 }i{ seerated washer | 1 Mi_ [ 288000438k 3 %[ motor flange 1
0 56/600022828% 4T screw L | M5x10 BOM00274 41 4 4] motor sef 1 Y |
55(600022004L B4 rubber leg L 1880M00264 41 48 44 mofor set 1 “,ﬂ"
54188000453l % body 1 B0MO025 41 48 & motor set 1
53[88000377[F % # 4 | support bottom platq 1 oPARTNo. £# 4%  PART NAME _QTY NOTE |F
[lo5p8000s62)y 4 s & lock nut 2| MeFen base 1 MODEL No.|HC-880 VER2._PART No. 88000321
104880004614k bk % M | rubber washer 2 pexe12x1 motor base 1 UNIT mm_BCALH 15 | ®# %% | HC-880 LAB#AN
f103(8B0004 16 7 4 £ F | fold handle 1 356HE & fray 1 BHEET A3 PART NAME]Bploded Vewof H-800 VER|
0288000458} 3+ 3 [hopper lid 1 49[88000 MWIEW tray button 6 IVER] 2 HER (EADRBREARAT
NoPART No[2# # %] PARTNAME QTY NOTE NoPARTNo|2###%| PARTNAME [TY NOTE DATE[20190926]PAGE 10F HeyCafé Co., Ltd.
1 2 I [ A I 6 1 I 8




=

3 I [A 5 I 6 1 I 8
@ © @ D) 10 hopper lid 4[8800036 08K 47 | screw 2 | M4x20
rivet l93.2x8 | 47[88000389/4l % ¥ ¥| fronf plate 1
top 4 M_D 41 |screw 2 | Mux8
hinge 4 3 FXERAN main switch comection stickes 1
97/88000570) U shape rubber 44[88000439H-MLbw front dial plate [ 1
9 01 safety net [ 47 [slottedpanheadscrew| & | M8 |A
95[60002180k 47 [screw Mix10_|42[88000067F 3 | switch 1
94]60600184 44l [Spring washer ok [u1[88000378[zE g & one pipe
##% |[lock nut M [u @ # [ chute spring
9 s [hopper 1 39(88000421H # & | chute pipe
B80004 35K ¥ 4 ABpong plate 2 8800034 34445 %44 chufe connection platd
3348 [ hopper rubber adaptor | 1 £T SCrews L | M5x12
80002791 x#8-£|hopper shaker-L | 1 & Ji washer L[ 95
hopper shaker-R screws L | M3x8
screw Mix8 i chufe sponge 1 B
nut [ chufe Adaptor Plate| 1
rubber pipe leaf 1
washer 43 nut 4 M8
screw M3x25 washer A 28
AC fan net shock Absorber | 4 [ 25mm
ngﬁm_:..._; AC fan optional washer 8 [p1ix920x]
8000465} AC fan nut L M8
80003854 47 screw M4x8 screws 1 | Mix16
s_s_.:_um_mhw lock for relay [88000397ogodksk] knob lable 1| optional | C
8000254}eBiRKA{ relay label KA1 8x7mm_| (8800039440 L2tk knob lable 1
! A7 relay label KA2 8xTmm | 24880002843 % #4H| dial knob 1
B [relay ot S AW EH dial adjusting shaft] 1
& & [relay wv_pna|22(880004 37 & (] index plate for blank [ 1 [ 1.5mm
5% relay holder 21[880004 36K fL3k_| sefting ring 1 ——
880002636 J& 2 %] relay guide 1 97K 2 ¥ 41 screws 2 | Mix10
[BBO00L 798k % Il s 4 sticker for wire diagram| { 19[880004 37 &Rk R dindex pin 1
6000234 £ 4n | wire bushing 1 18880003181 ¥ % 4| spring 1
188000057} rubber cover 1 1718800012 screws-full threat | 4 | M4x35 D
rubber pipe 1 16 [8800035: front grinding house
it & /53 B[ overlord prevenfer -@3 15[88000122]% bearing
88000207kt # 47 4 ] overlord preventer toeacapnal 14 |88000120[4 & | bearing holder
6000212188 47 screw Msx16 13880004873 4 K| connect plate
600021306} 4 t # 4 seerated washer M5 |12[880004593f 4 #[ front knife holde —
5980003 ¥ nut 3 M5 1118800030277 K knife ast knife|
64l & & 3| service door 1 10600020708 47  [screw M5x12
1944, ¥4 4] wire bushing platd 1 9 (6000207088 4T | screw M5x12
600021808% 47 screw 1 [ Max10 | 88800030277 K knife ast knife
60001068, & & # | capacitor holder | 1 7 (880001148 4T | screws-full threat| & | Maxid E
880080014 4k 45 & | lable 1 6 J§ 2| grinding house
Sejif. /i [ [rubber pipe 1 5 [880000277 4 # %¥| press spring
1808 47 screw 1 | Max10 | & (880003688 4 JE 4| press block
586000219050 gt # K| seerated washer | 1 M. [ 3880004818k 47 | screws-full threat| 4 | Méx12 |
B O 0 & 6 57(60002180% 47 |screw 1 | Muxt0 | 288000438 3 [ motor flange
B A seerated washer | 1 Mé A 48 4] motor sel
screw L4 | Msx10 |1 # 4 4 motor sef
rubber leg A #. 4 4] motor sef
body 1 0.PART No. 24 % % ART NAME__ QT
base 1 MODEL No. [HC-880 VER21S| PART No. 88000390
hosB8000s6 2 1 4 & lock nut M6, motor base 1 UNITT mm BCALH 15 | % #4% [HC-880 LAB Skl
rubber washer P6x012x1 tray 1 BHEET A3 @nWl PART NAME|Bplodd Viewof H-80LABS
fold handle tray button 2 ER] 1 HER (M RBREARAT
3 NoPART _zw_ LT} N,E,x._. NAME NOTE PART NAME _QTY| NOTE DATE20 Giﬁv»ﬂJﬂ HeyCafé Co., Ltd.
6 1 8














 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     范围:所有页面
     尺寸:5.591 x 8.268 inches / 142.0 x 210.0 mm
     动作:统一所有页面大小
     缩放:高宽独立缩放
     旋转:顺时针旋转 (如必要)
      

        
     D:20191226102544
      

        
     AllSame
     0
            
       D:20191218213203
       595.2756
       Blank
       402.5197
          

     Tall
     1
     1
     0
     1072
     298
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     None
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         36
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Custom
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

        
     29
     28
     29
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





